2022 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 260

BY REPRESENTATIVE SCHEXNAYDER

COMMENDATIONS: Commends members of Boy Scout Troop 65 on their pursuit of the Citizenship in the Nation merit badge

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend members of Boy Scout Troop 65 of Gonzales on their pursuit of the
3	Citizenship in the Nation merit badge.
4	WHEREAS, scouts working on the Citizenship in the Nation merit badge learn about
5	the rights, duties, and obligations of United States citizens; they explore important places in
6	our nation and learn to keep up with national events; and
7	WHEREAS, scouts pursuing the merit badge investigate the importance of
8	documents like the Declaration of Independence, the Constitution of the United States, and
9	the Bill of Rights and learn about the branches of government and how they complement and
10	balance each other; and
11	WHEREAS, on Monday, June 6, 2022, a group of scouts from Troop 65 in Gonzales
12	are visiting the state capitol to complete some of the requirements for the Citizenship in the
13	Nation merit badge.
14	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
15	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend the members of Boy Scout Troop 65 for the
16	exemplary strides they have taken as scouts and citizens; does hereby commemorate the
17	significance of their pursuit of the Citizenship in the Nation merit badge; and does hereby
18	encourage them in their pursuit of this merit badge, the other citizenship merit badges, and
19	all of the other merit badges required to achieve the rank of Eagle Scout.
20	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the
21	scoutmaster of Boy Scout Troop 65.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 260 Original

2022 Regular Session

Schexnayder

Commends members of Boy Scout Troop 65 on their pursuit of the Citizenship in the Nation merit badge.